$ 218,007  401,826

 16,288  12,535

 916  1,533

 (812)  -

 439  163

 (8,158)  (7,069)

 (5,632)  (9,829)

 (12,984)  (27,149)

 -  704

 -  (818)

 4,877  -

1,178 (169)

(3,888) (30,099)

 (6,092)  (14,396)

 98,177  (89,977)

 (132,397)  (71,257)

(967) (6,957)

(41,279) (182,587)

 (1,339)  (1,731)

 9,418  15,659

 (1,877)  823

 (1,569)  (81)

 6,526  20,134

(8,993) (4,249)

2,166 30,555

(39,113) (152,032)

(43,001) (182,131)

 175,006  219,695

 8,158  7,069

(80,146) (59,733)

103,018 167,031

 (300,000)  -

 340,829  -

 -  (360,000)

 -  (57,347)

 -  400,818

 (85,977)  (27,142)

 869  (1,215)

 (2,236)  (1,324)

 (4,990)  -

15,414 10,153

(36,091) (36,057)

 -  13,068

 (4,356)  (2,904)

 10,000  -

 (234,742)  (199,531)

 (245)  (163)

- 15,000

(229,343) (174,530)

 (162,416)  (43,556)

436,434 479,990

$ 274,018  436,434

-93-

財務概況

(

( )

250 7

( )

2 2018 1 1

4 4
9

2018 1 1

9 2018 1 1

15 2018 1 1

7 2017 1 1

12 2017 1 1

40 2018 1 1

2014-2016

12 2017 1 1

1 28 2018 1 1

22 2018 1 1

-94-

財務概況

1.

(1)

(2)

2.

IFRS

9

IAS 39

(1)

(2)

-95-

財務概況

(3)

–

–

–

(4)

IAS39 IFRS9

1 $ 436,434  436,434

2  180,153  180,153

1  162,807  162,807

1  205,440  205,440

3  62,381  62,381

1  7,719  7,719

1

2

153

153

-96-

財務概況

3

( )

1070324857

16 2019 1 1

23 2019 1 1

9 2019 1 1

19 2019 1 1

28 2019 1 1

2015-2017 2019 1 1

1.

2.

-97-

財務概況

3.

55,630

( )

3 2020 1 1

10 28

17 2021 1 1

1 8 2020 1 1

2018.10.31 1
8

-98-

財務概況

( )

( )

1.

(1)

(2)

(3)

2.

( )

1.

-99-

財務概況

2.

107.12.31 106.12.31
 40%  40%  40

30 70

3.

( )

1.

2.

( )

1.

2.

3.

-100-

財務概況

4.

1.

2.

3.

4.

( )

( )

1.

(1)

(2)

-101-

財務概況

(3)

(4)

-102-

財務概況

  (5)

2.

(1)

(2)

-103-

財務概況

(3)

(4)

3.

-104-

財務概況

( )

( )

( )

1.

[…]

0)

(3

5,
48

1)

1,
40

2,
56

4

-144-

財務概況

【★】

( )

107 106

$ 222,222  404,936

 14,116  10,964

 635  1,366

 (812)  -

 (8,144)  (7,062)

 (5,632)  (9,829)

 (10,174)  (25,076)

 -  704

 -  (818)

1,178 (169)

(8,833) (29,920)

 (6,012)  (14,396)

 98,177  (89,977)

 (128,998)  (71,524)

(2,459) 1,445

(39,292) (174,452)

 (512)  (2,954)

 9,933  15,673

 (1,875)  823

 (1,569)  (81)

 6,312  18,948

(8,993) (4,249)

3,296 28,160

(35,996) (146,292)

(44,829) (176,212)

 177,393  228,724

 8,144  7,062

(80,146) (59,733)

105,391 176,053

 (300,000)  -

 340,829  -

 -  (360,000)

 -  (57,347)

 -  400,818

 -  (10,000)

 (85,597)  (7,874)

 869  (185)

 (2,236)  (484)

 (4,990)  -

15,414 10,153

(35,711) (24,919)

(234,742) (199,531)

(234,742) (199,531)

 (165,062)  (48,397)

431,593 479,990

$ 266,531  431,593

-145-

財務概況

(

( )

250 7

( )

2 2018 1 1

4 4
9

2018 1 1

9 2018 1 1

15 2018 1 1

7 2017 1 1

12 2017 1 1

40 2018 1 1

2014-2016

12 2017 1 1

1 28 2018 1 1

22 2018 1 1

-146-

財務概況

1.

(1)

(2)

2.

IFRS

9

IAS 39

(1)

(2)

-147-

財務概況

(3)

–

–

–

(4)

IAS39 IFRS9

1  431,593  431,593

2  180,153  180,153

1  162,807  162,807

1  205,440  205,440

3  62,381  62,381

1  6,689  6,689

1

2

153

153

3

-148-

財務概況

( )

1070324857

16 2019 1 1

23 2019 1 1

9 2019 1 1

19 2019 1 1

28 2019 1 1

2015-2017 2019 1 1

1.

2.

-149-

財務概況

3.

45,237

( )

3 2020 1 1

10 28

17 2021 1 1

1 8 2020 1 1

2018.10.31 1
8

( )

-150-

財務概況

( )

1.

(1)

(2)

(3)

2.

( )

1.

2.

( )

1.

2.

3.

-151-

財務概況

4.

1.

2.

3.

4.

( )

( )

1.

(1)

(2)

-152-

財務概況

(3)

(4)

-153-

財務概況

  (5)

2.

(1)

(2)

-154-

財務概況

( )

(3)

)

(4)

3.

(

( ))

-155-

財務概況

( )

( )

( )

( )

-156-

財務概況

( )

1.

2.

3.

(1) 40

(2) 5~8

(3) 5